

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Mr. Jeff DeRouen, Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 **Kentucky Utilities Company**

State Regulation and Rates 220 West Main Street PO Box 32010 Louisville, Kentucky 40232 www.lge-ku.com

Robert M. Conroy Director, Rates T 502-627-3324 F 502-627-3213 robert.conroy@lge-ku.com

August 16, 2012

RE: <u>Application of Kentucky Utilities Company for an Adjustment of Its</u> <u>Electric Rates</u> - Case No. 2012-00221

Dear Mr. DeRouen:

Enclosed please find and accept for filing the original and two copies of Kentucky Utilities Company's ("KU") August 16, 2012 Supplemental Response to Attorney General's Initial Requests for Information Dated July 31, 2012, Question No. 216 in the above-referenced matter. Please confirm your receipt of this filing by placing the stamp of your Office with the date received on the enclosed additional copies.

In accordance with Ordering Paragraphs 5 and 10 of the Commission's June 22, 2012 Order, I certify that the electronically filed document is a true representation of the original document in paper medium to be filed by hand delivery with the Commission on August 16, 2012, and that all materials in the paper documents are included in the electronic filing.

In addition to the electronic filing today, pursuant to Ordering Paragraph 13 of the June 22, 2012 Order, the Company is filing with the Commission today one original and two copies in paper medium of Supplemental Response.

Mr. Jeff DeRouen August 16, 2012

Should you have any questions regarding the enclosed, please contact me at your convenience.

Sincerely,

Robert M. Conroy

cc: Parties of Record